REV. PrA   May 20, 2002
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
  Preliminary Technical Data       ADN2819

tional sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
       TEMP
MODEL       RANGE       PACKAGE    OPTION
ADN2819XCP     -40oC to 85oC   48-LFCSP CP-48
ADN2819XCP-RL   -40oC to 85oC   48-LFCSP CP-48
   tape-reel
    2500pcs
 THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
 Thermal Resistance
 48-LFCSP, 4 layer board with exposed paddle soldered to VCC
  ΘJA=25o C/W
REV. PrA
ADN2819
–4–
TS TH
CLKOUTP
DATAOUTP/N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
3.3V Nom External Resistor vs Los Hysteresis
m
V
Resistance x 10K
10
Figure 2. Output Timing
Figure 3. LOS Comparator trip Point Programming
OUTP
OUTN
VSEVCML
0V
OUTP-OUTN
VSE VDIFF
Figure 4. Single-ended -vs- Differential Output Specs
REV. PrA
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA ADN2819
–5–
DEFINITION OF TERMS
Maximum, Minimum and Typical Specifications
Specifications for every parameter are derived from statistical
analyses of data taken on multiple devices from multiple wafer
lots. Typical specifications are the mean of the distribution of
the data for that parameter. If a parameter has a maximum (or
a minimum), that value is calculated by adding to (or subtract-
ing from) the mean six times the standard deviation of the
distribution. This procedure is intended to tolerate production
variations: if the mean shifts by 1.5 standard deviations, the
remaining 4.5 standard deviations still provide a failure rate of
only 3.4 parts per million. For all tested parameters, the test
limits are guardbanded to account for tester variation to thus
guarantee that no device is shipped outside of data sheet speci-
fications.
INPUT SENSITIVITY AND INPUT OVERDRIVE
Sensitivity and Overdrive specifications for the Quantizer in-
volve offset voltage, gain and noise. The relationship between